The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared using two different levels of assumptions with
respect to the number of outstanding shares of ISG stock, as follows:

•  Assuming Maximum Approval: This presentation assumes that 100% of ISG stockholders approve the
acquisition; and

•  Assuming Minimum Approval: This presentation assumes that only 80.01% of ISG stockholders approve the
acquisition and the remaining 19.99% all vote against the acquisition and elect to exercise their conversion rights.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of ISG
and TPI and the accompanying notes to these pro forma statements.

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

79

Edgar Filing: Information Services Group Inc. - Form DEFM14A

111

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
June 30, 2007
(in thousands)

ISG TPI

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(assuming
maximum
approval)

Combined
Pro-Forma
(assuming
maximum
approval)

Additional
Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(assuming
minimum
approval)

Combined
Pro-Forma
(assuming
minimum
approval)

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,271 $ 4,731 $ 254,053 A $ 110,817 $ (50,812 ) F $ 81,157

(235,000 ) B
75,000 C 20,000 C
(1,975 ) D (500 ) D
(8,263 ) H 1,652 H
20,000 J

Accounts receivable, net � 36,766 � 36,766 36,766
Receivables from related parties � 130 � 130 � 130
Prepaid expenses and other assets 427 1,045 � 1,472 1,472
Total current assets 2,698 42,672 103,815 149,185 (29,660 ) 119,525
Property and equipment, net 42 2,727 � 2,769 2,769
Existing goodwill � 2,805 (2,805 ) B � �
New goodwill � � 149,865 B 149,865 149,865
Existing intangible assets � 1,243 (1,243 ) B � �
New intangible assets 122,000 B 122,000 122,000
Deferred tax asset � 742 � 742 742
Cash and cash equivalents held in trust 254,053 � (254,053 ) A � �
Deferred acquisition costs 1,022 � (1,022 ) B � �
Other assets � 771 1,975 D 2,746 500 D 3,246
Total assets $ 257,815 $ 50,960 $ 118,532 $ 427,307 $ (29,160 ) $ 398,147
Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
(Deficit)
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ � $ 3,107 $ � $ 3,107 $ $ 3,107
Accrued liabilities 630 10,895 5,728 B 17,253 17,253
Deferred revenue � 288 � 288 288
Deferred tax liability � 337 3,355 B 3,692 3,692
New debt, current 750 C 750 200 C 950
Current maturities of long-term debt  � 6,871 (6,871 ) B � �
Total current liabilities 630 21,498 2,962 25,090 200 25,290
Long-term debt, net of current maturities � 25,673 (25,673 ) B � �
New debt, net of current maturities 74,250 C 74,250 19,800 C 94,050
Deferred tax liability 45,445 B 45,445 45,445
Deferred underwriters� fee 8,263 � (8,263 ) H � �
Total Liabilities 8,893 47,171 88,721 144,785 20,000 164,785
Common stock, subject to possible
redemption, 6,468,750 shares at redemption
value 50,812 � (50,812 ) E � �
Stockholders� equity (deficit)
Preferred stock  �   �   �  �  �  �
Common stock 40 64 (61 ) I,J 43 (6 ) F  37
Additional paid-in-capital 195,464 5,998 78,411 B,E,I,J 279,873 (49,154 ) F,H 230,719
Accumulated other comprehensive income � 1,308 (1,308 ) I � �
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 2,606 (3,581 ) 3,581 I 2,606 2,606
Total stockholders� equity (deficit) 198,110 3,789 80,623 282,522 (49,160 ) 233,362
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity
(deficit) $ 257,815 $ 50,960 $ 118,532 $ 427,307 $ (29,160 ) $ 398,147

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

80

Edgar Filing: Information Services Group Inc. - Form DEFM14A

112

Edgar Filing: Information Services Group Inc. - Form DEFM14A

113

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2006
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

ISG TPI

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(assuming
maximum
approval)

Combined
Pro-Forma
(assuming
maximum
approval)

Additional
Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(assuming
minimum
approval)

Combined
Pro-Forma
(assuming
minimum
approval)

Revenue $ � $ 161,503 $ � $ 161,503 $ $ 161,503
Operating expenses
Direct costs and expenses for
advisors � 95,562 95,562 95,562
Selling, general and administrative 49 50,585 (2,500 ) K 48,134 48,134
Depreciation and amortization 2 2,437 11,459 N 13,898 13,898
Operating income (loss) (51 ) 12,919 (8,959 ) 3,909 � 3,909
Interest income � 108 108 108
Interest expense (4 ) (3,821 ) 3,821 L (5,579 ) (7,050 )

(325 ) D (71 ) D
(5,250 ) M (1,400 ) M

Loss on extinguishment of debt � (527 ) (527 ) (527 )
Foreign currency transaction gain (loss) � (136 ) (136 ) (136 )
Total other income (expense) (4 ) (4,376 ) (1,754 ) (6,134 ) (1,471 ) (7,605 )
Net income (loss) before taxes (55 ) 8,543 (10,713 ) (2,225 ) (1,471 ) (3,696 )
Income tax provision (3,457 ) 4,285 P 828 589 P 1,417
Net income (loss) $ (55 ) $ 5,086 $ (6,428 ) $ (1,397 ) $ (882 ) $ (2,279 )
Weighted average shares outstanding :
Basic 7,095,560 G 42,929,687 G 36,460,938
Diluted 7,095,560 G 47,929,687 G 41,460,938
Income (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.01 ) $ (0.03 ) $ (0.06 )
Diluted $ (0.01 ) $ (0.03 ) $ (0.05 )

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

81

Edgar Filing: Information Services Group Inc. - Form DEFM14A

114

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Six Months Ended June 30, 2007
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

ISG TPI

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(assuming
maximum
approval)

Combined
Pro-Forma
(assuming
maximum
approval)

Additional
Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(assuming
minimum
approval)

Combined
Pro-Forma
(assuming
minimum
approval)

Revenue $ � $ 85,567 $ � $ 85,567 $ $ 85,567
Operating expenses
Direct costs and expenses for advisors � 51,141 51,141 51,141
Selling, general and administrative 544 26,911 (1,500 )K 25,955 25,955
Depreciation and amortization � 1,087 4,194  N 5,281 5,281
Operating income (loss) (544 ) 6,428 (2,694 ) 3,190 � 3,190
Interest income 5,255 127 (5,235 )O 147 147
Interest expense (3 ) (1,809 ) (1,809 )L (6,410 ) (7,146 )

(163 )D (36 )D
(2,626 )M (700 )M

Foreign currency transaction gain (loss) � 220 220 220
Total other income (expense) 5,252 (1,462 ) (9,833 ) (6,043 ) (736 ) (6,779 )
Net income (loss) before taxes 4,708 4,966 (12,527 ) (2,853 ) (736 ) (3,589 )
Income tax provision (2,047 ) (2,072 ) 5,011  P 892 294  P 1,186
Net income (loss) $ 2,661 $ 2,894 $ (7,516 ) $ (1,961 ) $ (442 ) $ (2,403 )
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 33,960,937  G 42,929,687  G 36,460,938
Diluted 33,960,937  G 47,929,687  G 41,460,938
Income (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.08 $ (0.05 ) $ (0.07 )
Diluted $ 0.08 $ (0.04 ) $ (0.06 )

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

82

Edgar Filing: Information Services Group Inc. - Form DEFM14A

115

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

On April 24, 2007, ISG announced that it signed a definitive agreement (�Purchase Agreement�) with MCP-TPI Holdings, LLC (�MCP-TPI�),